SCHOOL

BEECHGROVE
CAYWOOD
DIXIE

FT. WRIGHT
R.C. HINSDALE
KENTON

PINER

RIVER RIDGE
RYLAND
SCOTT

SIMON KENTON
SUMMIT VIEW
TAYLOR MILL
TURKEYFOOT
TWENHOFEL
WHITE'S TOWER
WOODLAND

6 days paid labor without students

%F&R

CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP

AVG.DAILY
BREAKFAST

PARTICIPATION PARTICIPATION

367
276
212
271
186
261
166
461
154
159
234
362
226
424
204
269
152
4384

AVG.DAILY
LUNCH

473
400
715
343
341
450
242
634
312
530
835
868
345
644
470
462
422
8486

Kenton County Schools

School Nutrition Services National School Lunch Program

Board Report JANUARY 2025

BEGINNING RECEIPTS FEDERAL TOTAL

BALANCE FOR MEALS | REIMBURSEMENT | RECEIPTS
$52,780.30 $979.30 $39,914.03 $40,893.33
$12,869.30 $941.24 $29,670.79 $30,612.03
$14,753.07 $4,804.81 $31,682.28 $36,487.09
$33,673.26 $942.79 $26,939.28 $27,882.07
-$874.03 $1,576.33 $17,099.96 $18,676.29
$19,236.90 $1,553.89 $23,376.29 $24,930.18
-$545.71 $1,097.10 $14,146.52 $15,243.62
$95,854.01 $1,129.26 $48,438.42 $49,567.68
$81.61 $1,009.22 $17,404.19 $18,413.41
$10,959.82 $3,074.45 $25,067.42 $28,141.87
-$5,713.81 $3,499.55 $35,921.98 $39,421.53
$35,008.11 $2,819.42 $44,740.85 $48,240.40
$8,219.29 $728.87 $20,462.43 $23,961.98
$76,438.89 $2,227.80 $38,009.32 $40,828.74
-$2,630.05 $3,074.98 $23,787.48 $24,516.35
$40,325.94 $1,107.75 $26,342.51 $28,570.31
-$337.42 $880.20 $21,947.74 $25,022.72
$390,099.48 $31,446.96 $484,951.49 $521,409.60

LABOR

$16,361.27
$13,467.36
$15,377.24
$10,608.43

$9,767.21

$8,575.99

$8,168.13
$15,394.74

$9,247.76
$10,816.83
$17,159.28
$19,467.05
$11,874.53
$13,436.05

$9,969.34
$11,376.24
$13,197.94

$214,265.39

FOOD &
MILK

$20,816.10
$17,193.42
$29,121.13
$21,477.00
$12,758.78
$21,387.08

$8,402.58
$31,025.17
$12,570.19
$21,858.02
$28,065.37
$35,769.82
$18,916.81
$29,448.96
$20,017.10
$14,301.85
$16,173.55

$359,302.93

Bt e R e AR o -

OTHER

2,084.46
1,095.19
5,393.48
4,052.72
1,067.28
2,743.63
2,839.42
3,137.47
2,409.46
2,639.14
4,604.62
4,339.86
2,595.68
5,488.75
3,319.54
1,029.57
3,177.45

$52,017.72

TOTAL
EXPENDITURES

$39,261.83
$31,755.97
$49,891.85
$36,138.15
$23,593.27
$32,706.70
$19,410.13
$49,557.38
$24,227.41
$35,313.99
$49,829.27
$59,576.73
$33,387.02
$48,373.76
$33,305.98
$26,707.66
$32,548.94

$625,586.04
*Less Indirect Cost

TOTAL NET PROFIT/L

v

ENDING
BALANCE

$54,411.80
$11,725.36
$1,348.31
$25,417.18
($5,791.01)
$11,460.38
($4,712.22)
$95,864.31
($5,732.39)
$3,787.70
($16,121.55)
$23,671.78
($1,205.75)
$68,893.87
($11,419.68)
$42,188.59
($7,863.64)

$285,923.04
35,732.87

$250,190.17



