## Kenton County Schools School Nutrition Services National School Lunch Program Board Report JANUARY 2025

SCHOOL	%F&R	AVG.DAILY	AVG.DAILY	BEGINNING	RECEIPTS	FEDERAL	TOTAL	LABOR	FOOD &	OTHER	TOTAL	ENDING
		BREAKFAST	LUNCH	BALANCE	FOR MEALS	REIMBURSEMENT	RECEIPTS		MILK		EXPENDITURES	BALANCE
		PARTICIPATION	PARTICIPATION									
BEECHGROVE	CEP	367	473	\$52,780.30	\$979.30	\$39,914.03	\$40,893.33	\$16,361.27	\$20,816.10	\$ 2,084.46	\$39,261.83	\$54,411.80
CAYWOOD	CEP	276	400	\$12,869.30	\$941.24	\$29,670.79	\$30,612.03	\$13,467.36	\$17,193.42	\$ 1,095.19	\$31,755.97	\$11,725.36
DIXIE	CEP	212	715	\$14,753.07	\$4,804.81	\$31,682.28	\$36,487.09	\$15,377.24	\$29,121.13	\$ 5,393.48	\$49,891.85	\$1,348.31
FT. WRIGHT	CEP	271	343	\$33,673.26	\$942.79	\$26,939.28	\$27,882.07	\$10,608.43	\$21,477.00	\$ 4,052.72	\$36,138.15	\$25,417.18
R.C. HINSDALE	CEP	186	341	-\$874.03	\$1,576.33	\$17,099.96	\$18,676.29	\$9,767.21	\$12,758.78	\$ 1,067.28	\$23,593.27	(\$5,791.01)
KENTON	CEP	261	450	\$19,236.90	\$1,553.89	\$23,376.29	\$24,930.18	\$8,575.99	\$21,387.08	\$ 2,743.63	\$32,706.70	\$11,460.38
PINER	CEP	166	242	-\$545.71	\$1,097.10	\$14,146.52	\$15,243.62	\$8,168.13	\$8,402.58	\$ 2,839.42	\$19,410.13	(\$4,712.22)
RIVER RIDGE	CEP	461	634	\$95,854.01	\$1,129.26	\$48,438.42	\$49,567.68	\$15,394.74	\$31,025.17	\$ 3,137.47	\$49,557.38	\$95,864.31
RYLAND	CEP	154	312	\$81.61	\$1,009.22	\$17,404.19	\$18,413.41	\$9,247.76	\$12,570.19	\$ 2,409.46	\$24,227.41	(\$5,732.39)
SCOTT	CEP	159	530	\$10,959.82	\$3,074.45	\$25,067.42	\$28,141.87	\$10,816.83	\$21,858.02	\$ 2,639.14	\$35,313.99	\$3,787.70
SIMON KENTON	CEP	234	835	-\$5,713.81	\$3,499.55	\$35,921.98	\$39,421.53	\$17,159.28	\$28,065.37	\$ 4,604.62	\$49,829.27	(\$16,121.55)
SUMMIT VIEW	CEP	362	868	\$35,008.11	\$2,819.42	\$44,740.85	\$48,240.40	\$19,467.05	\$35,769.82	\$ 4,339.86	\$59,576.73	\$23,671.78
TAYLOR MILL	CEP	226	345	\$8,219.29	\$728.87	\$20,462.43	\$23,961.98	\$11,874.53	\$18,916.81	\$ 2,595.68	\$33,387.02	(\$1,205.75)
TURKEYFOOT	CEP	424	644	\$76,438.89	\$2,227.80	\$38,009.32	\$40,828.74	\$13,436.05	\$29,448.96	\$ 5,488.75	\$48,373.76	\$68,893.87
TWENHOFEL	CEP	204	470	-\$2,630.05	\$3,074.98	\$23,787.48	\$24,516.35	\$9,969.34	\$20,017.10	\$ 3,319.54	\$33,305.98	(\$11,419.68)
WHITE'S TOWER	CEP	269	462	\$40,325.94	\$1,107.75	\$26,342.51	\$28,570.31	\$11,376.24	\$14,301.85	\$ 1,029.57	\$26,707.66	\$42,188.59
WOODLAND	CEP	152	422	-\$337.42	\$880.20	\$21,947.74	\$25,022.72	\$13,197.94	\$16,173.55	\$ 3,177.45	\$32,548.94	(\$7,863.64)
		4384	8486									

**\$390,099.48** \$31,446.96 \$484,951.49 **\$521,409.60** \$214,265.39 \$359,302.93 \$52,017.72 **\$625,586.04 \$285,923.04** 

\*Less Indirect Cost \$ 35,732.87

6 days paid labor without students

TOTAL NET PROFIT/L \$250,190.17